

USER MANUAL FOR AIRBANDS

Warning

1. No protection against drowning.
2. Always fully inflate air chambers.
3. Airbands are not a life saving device and must be used only under supervision, emergency supervision.
4. The supervisor should be within arms' reach of the wearer.
5. Ensure air bands are correctly positioned on the upper arms.
6. Check air vents are completely inflated.
7. Do not use or show the product to anyone that may be liable of loss the material may cause a choking hazard.
8. Weight range: 16-30kg from age 2 to 6 years.

Inflate and Fit

1. Inflate the airbands to 10cmHg. Open the safety valve and inflate via air chamber foot. Fill the chamber until most of the wearer's arm is covered and feels firm to touch but NOT tight. Check the chamber is inflated.

Note: Never use valves or use compressed air to inflate.
2. Place the airbands on the upper arms of the child and inflate the remaining air chamber.
3. Make sure the airbands fit correctly and are tight around the arm. Do not use valves or air to adjust tightness.

Note: For bigger children it is easier to first pump the airbands on the child and then inflate.

Deflate and Remove

1. Pull on the safety valve, pinching the valve to release the air.
2. Remove the airbands from the child.

Maintenance and Storage

1. Rinse with water and air dry thoroughly before storing. Place it in a dry place, normal room conditions, out of direct sunlight and the inflated airbands should not be compressed by other weights or items.
2. Check valves and feet for regularly for tears and holes. If there is any defect, please discard the product and replace by a new pair.

Disclaimer

If the product is not of your liking, please use it and dispose according to your local council. Dispose the package carefully and thoughtfully. Do not litter. To be a good citizen and keeper of their own environmentally friendly machine.

Please research and download product literature if available through www.beehivemfg.com

GEbruikshandleiding voor Airbands

Waarschuwing

1. Geen bescherming tegen verdrinken.
2. Alleen volledig opgeblazen gebruiken.
3. Airbands zijn niet een levensreddend middel en moeten uitsluitend worden gebruikt in toezicht van een toezichtende supervisor.
4. De toezichtende moet zich binnen arm's lengte van de drager bevinden.
5. Zorg ervoor dat de toezichtende (ouder of de toezichtende) altijd bij de drager blijft.
6. Controleer de ventielen op de buitenzijde van de airbands regelmatig op slijtage.
7. Niet gebruiken als er schade is aan het product, zoals er slijtage of schade aan de airbands is.
8. Gewichtsbereik: 16-30kg van de leeftijd 2 tot 6 jaar.

Opzetten en verwijderen
1. Blazen de airbands op de mond op. Open het veiligheidsklep en blaas ertoe aan te luchten op. Vul de kamers tot de meeste vingers uitkomen (of om de vingers aan te raken) en verwijder het product van het lichaam van de drager.
2. Het product moet worden opgeblazen met de juiste hoeveelheid lucht.
3. Plaats de airbands op de bovenarmen van het kind en blaas de resterende lucht in de kamers.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de airbands correct en strak om de armen passen. Niet te hard opblazen of de toezichtende van het kind aflopen.

Opzetten: Voor grotere kinderen is het gemakkelijker om de airbands eerst op de arm van het kind te plaatsen en vervolgens op de andere arm.

Laag laten lopen en verwijderen

1. Trek het veiligheidsklep en het veiligheidsklep om de lucht uit te laten.
2. Verwijder de airbands van de bovenarm van het kind.

Onderhoud en opslag

1. Spoel met water en laat goed drogen voor je opbergt. Plaats in een droge plaats, normale kamertemperatuur, weg van direct zonlicht en de hoogste airbands mogen niet door andere gewichten worden samengeperst.
2. Controleer regelmatig de ventielen op de buitenzijde van de airbands op slijtage. Als er een defect is, gooi de producten weg en koop een nieuw paar.

Opmerkingen

Als de product niet meer gebruikt wordt, wordt het te sluiten en goed het weg in overeenstemming met de lokale voorschriften voor afvalverwijdering.
Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik als een levensreddend middel.
Gebruik het product zorgvuldig. Niet op de openbare weg gooien. Wees een goede burger en ga niet weg de verantwoordelijkheid van de natuur.

Geef de correctiehandleiding van het product af te maken en te downloaden via www.beehivemfg.com

NOTICE D'UTILISATION POUR BRASSARDS

Attention

1. Ne protège pas contre la noyade.
2. Toujours porter complètement toutes les chambres à air.
3. Les brassards ne sont pas un dispositif de secours et ils ne doivent être utilisés que sous une surveillance constante de l'adulte.
4. La personne chargée de la surveillance doit passer toujours le bras de la personne qu'elle surveille à l'intérieur de la chambre à air.
5. Vérifier que les brassards sont correctement positionnés sur l'avant des bras.
6. Vérifier que toutes les valves soient entièrement gonflées.
7. Ne pas utiliser ces airbands sans surveillance constante.
8. Pesez-vous avant d'utiliser le produit et vérifiez que vous êtes dans la gamme de poids recommandée: 16-30kg de 2 à 6 ans.

Gonfler et porter

1. Gonfler les brassards à 10cmHg. Ouvrir la valve de sécurité et gonfler avec la pompe à air. Remplir la chambre jusqu'à ce que la plupart de l'avant du bras soit couvert et se sente ferme à la main, mais pas trop serré.- 2. Placer les brassards sur les bras supérieurs de l'enfant et gonfler la chambre restante.
- 3. Vérifier que les brassards sont correctement positionnés et sont serrés autour des bras. Ne pas utiliser de valves ou d'air pour ajuster la tension.

Dégonfler et retirer les brassards

1. Tirer sur la valve de sécurité, pincant la valve pour libérer l'air.
2. Enlever les brassards de l'enfant.

Entretien et stockage

1. Rincer à l'eau et sécher complètement les brassards avant de les ranger. Ranger les brassards dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
2. Vérifier les valves et les pieds régulièrement pour les trous et les dommages.
3. Ne pas utiliser le produit si vous remarquez des dommages.

Remarque

Si le produit ne vous convient pas, veuillez l'utiliser et le jeter conformément aux règlements locaux. Éliminez le produit soigneusement et consciencieusement. Ne jetez pas le produit dans la nature. Être un bon citoyen et responsable de son environnement.

Recherchez et téléchargez la littérature de produit si elle est disponible à www.beehivemfg.com

Benutzeranleitung für Schwimmflügel

Warnung

1. Schwimmerflügel schützen nicht vor Ertrinken.
2. Alle Luftkammern müssen vollständig aufgeblasen sein.
3. Schwimmflügel dienen nicht als Überlebensmittel und sollten ausschließlich unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwendet werden.
4. Die Aufsichtsperson sollte sich in Armreichweite des Kindes befinden.
5. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Schwimmflügel korrekt auf den Oberarmen sitzen.
6. Prüfen Sie sicher, dass alle Ventile vollständig aufgeblasen sind.
7. Benutzen Sie nicht, wenn das Produkt nicht mehr verwendet werden kann.
8. Gewichtsbereich: 16-30kg, Alter: 2 bis 6 Jahre.

Aufblasen und Anlegen

1. Blasen Sie die Schwimmflügel mit dem Mund auf. Öffnen Sie die Sicherheitsventile und bläsen Sie die Kammern bis die meisten der Vorderseite des Kindes bedeckt und sich fest anfühlt, aber nicht zu straff.- 2. Platzieren Sie die Schwimmflügel auf den Oberarmen des Kindes und bläsen Sie die verbleibende Kammern auf.
- 3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Schwimmflügel korrekt und sicher um Ihre Arme sitzen. Vermeiden Sie ein übermäßiges Aufblasen, da ein Aufblasen zu stark sein kann.

Entleeren und Abnehmen

1. Ziehen Sie die Sicherheitsventile heraus und drücken Sie die Ventile zusammen, um die Luft abzulassen.
2. Nehmen Sie den Kind die Schwimmflügel ab.

Wartung und Lagerung

1. Spülen Sie mit Wasser und trocknen Sie sie gründlich in der Luft, bevor Sie sie einlagern.
2. Prüfen Sie die Ventile und die Beschichtung regelmäßig auf Löcher und Schäden.
3. Benutzen Sie nicht, wenn Sie Beschädigungen an den Ventilen oder der Beschichtung feststellen.

Entsorgung

Wenn der Schwimmflügel nicht mehr verwendet wird, verwenden Sie ihn nicht und entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den lokalen Entsorgungsvorschriften.
Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt sorgfältig und verantwortungsvoll. Nicht in die Natur entsorgen. Handeln Sie umweltbewusst und tragen Sie Verantwortung für die Zukunft.

Die Produktliteratur für dieses Produkt steht auf www.beehivemfg.com zum Download bereit.

MANUAL DE USO PARA MANGUITOS

Atención

1. No proteja frente al ahogamiento.
2. Siempre usar completamente todas las cámaras de aire.
3. Los manguitos no son un equipo salvavidas y deben usarse solo bajo una supervisión constante y constante.
4. El supervisor debe estar a brazo largo del niño.
5. Asegurarse de que los manguitos estén correctamente colocados y ajustados sobre los brazos.
6. No usar si se detectan daños o daños en el producto.
7. No usar si el producto no puede ser usado.
8. Carga recomendada: 16-30kg de 2 a 6 años.

Inflar y Colocar

1. Inflar los manguitos con la boca. Abra la válvula de seguridad e infla cada una de las cámaras de aire de cada cámara. Llene las cámaras de aire hasta que la mayoría de la parte delantera del niño esté cubierta y se sienta firme, pero no demasiado apretado.- 2. Coloque los manguitos en los brazos superiores del niño y infla la cámara restante.
- 3. Verifique que los manguitos estén correctamente colocados y ajustados sobre los brazos. Evite un exceso de inflación, ya que una inflación excesiva puede dañar el producto.

Desinflar y Quitar

1. Tire de la válvula de seguridad y participe para liberar el aire.
2. Quite los manguitos del niño.

Mantenimiento y Almacenamiento

1. Lavar con agua y jabón y secar completamente los manguitos antes de guardarlos. Guardarlos en un lugar seco y protegido contra la humedad.
2. Verificar los ventiles y los pies regularmente para detectar agujeros o daños.
3. No usar el producto si se detectan daños o daños en el producto.

Nota

Si el producto no le gusta, úselo y deséchelo de acuerdo con los requisitos locales. Elimine el producto de manera cuidadosa y responsable. No lo tire a la naturaleza. Ser un buen ciudadano y responsable de su medio ambiente.

Descargo de responsabilidad

Este producto no está diseñado para ser utilizado como un dispositivo de salvavidas. Este producto no debe utilizarse sin la supervisión constante de un adulto responsable.

Por favor, investigue y descargue la literatura de producto en www.beehivemfg.com

BIBLIOMANUAL TIL BARNEN

Advarsel

1. Bogen beskytter ikke mod drukning.
2. Brug altid alle luftkammer.
3. Vognene er ikke livreddende udstyr og må kun anvendes under konstant tilsyn af en voksen.
4. Konventionen bør være inden for rækkevidde af barnet.
5. Sørg for, at vognene er korrekt placeret på overarmene.
6. Sørg for, at alle ventiler er fuldt udfyldt.
7. Brug ikke bogen eller typen i produktet, hvis der opstår skader eller beskadigelse, som følge af brug.
8. Vægtområdet: 16-30 kg fra 2 til 6 år.

Opblæsning og påsætning

1. Træk ventilerne ud med munden. Åbn sikkerhedsventilerne og puf luftkammerne op. Luf alle luftkammer, indtil de fleste af barnets arme er dækket og føles fast, men ikke for stramt.- 2. Plac bogen på barnets overarme og puf den resterende luftkammer op.
- 3. Sørg for, at vognene er korrekt og sikkert på overarmene. Undgå at overblæse dem, da overblæsning kan beskadige produktet.

Deflating og afbryde

1. Træk sikkerhedsventilerne ud og løsn alle ventiler for at slippe luft ud.
2. Fjern vognene fra barnet.

Vedligeholdelse og opbevaring

1. Rens grundigt med vand og sæbe. For at tør dem helt, skal de tørres i den friske luft.
2. Sørg for, at vognene er korrekt og sikkert på overarmene.
3. Sørg for, at alle ventiler er fuldt udfyldt.

Advarsel

Denne bog er ikke beregnet til at beskytte barnet mod drukning. Den skal kun bruges under konstant tilsyn af en voksen.

Ansvar

Denne bog er ikke beregnet til at beskytte barnet mod drukning. Den skal kun bruges under konstant tilsyn af en voksen.

For mere information om dette produkt, søg efter "Bibliomanual" på www.beehivemfg.com

